OTHER PRODUCTS
• indoor and outdoor elastic terminations (modular) for 1/C
polymeric cables up to 36 kV, ELTI-1C, ELTO-1C.
• indoor and outdoor elastic terminations (modular) for 3/C
polymeric cables up to 36 kV ELTI-3C, ELTO-3C.
APPLICATION
Utilisation
• indoor.

Technical information subject
to change without notice.
EXAMPLE OF ORDER
20 kV single core 50 mm2, insulation diameter 20.5 mm,
copper wire screen :
ELTImb-1C-24-C-T3
RECOMMENDED DIMENSIONS FOR
ELASTIC COMPONENTS
DESCRIPTION
 Conductor lug
Copper or aluminium. Crimped, deep indented or
Insulation body
Moulded from non-tracking silicone rubber.
Designed for condensation resistance, ensures
watertightness of earthing device.
 Stress relief tube
Integrated in insulation body. Controls the distribution
of the electrical field at the cable screen cutback.
 Lug cover
Moulded from non-tracking silicone rubber. Positioned
over end of insulation body and over barrel of lug to
prevent moisture penetration.
 Earthing device
Fitted as necessary, depending on cable design
(T1-T2-T3) and on box or switchgear characteristics.
SELECTION GUIDE
1. Select in both tables below the kit model corresponding
to the insulation voltage and to the conductor size.
2. Select suitable earthing device in the table below.
Earthing Device Type of Metallic Screen
Reference of cable
T1 polylam
T2 copper tapes
T3 copper wires
35 ELTImb-1C-24-B
50 ELTImb-1C-17-B
70
95 ELTImb-1C-12-B
120 ELTImb-1C-24-C
150 ELTImb-1C-17-C
185
240 ELTImb-1C-12-C
Conductor Kit reference
size (*) Highest Voltage Um
mm2 12 kV 17.5 kV 24 kV
Model Diameter over cable insulation
Min. in mm          Max. in mm
B 15.5 26
C 19.9 32
UP TO 24 kV
®INDOOR SINGLE CORE TERMINATION - ELTImb-1C
for polymeric cables - Slip-on termination - Monobloc type
ELTImb-1C-2-04/06
MV TERMINATIONS MEDIUM VOLTAGE
(only used for 24 kV)
(*) for guidance only
bolted type.
24 kV
270
230
12 kV
➀
③